

Christian County Water District
Phase VIII System Upgrade Project

TABULATION OF BIDS: Contract No. 1 - KY Highway 109 Area Waterlines

Contract No. 1 - Bids Received: March 2, 2017 @ 11:00 a.m.

Contract No. 1 No. BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Horsley Construction, Inc. Hudson, KY		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Twin States Utilities, Inc. Mount Herman, KY		Norris Bros. Excavating LLC Crossville, TN	
		UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01 8-inch Class 200 PVC water line	68,090 LF	\$ 7.90	\$ 537,911.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 588,978.50	\$ 12.70	\$ 864,743.00	\$ 23.28	\$ 1,585,135.20
02 8-inch Class 250 PVC water line	28,130 LF	\$ 10.15	\$ 285,519.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 303,804.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 385,381.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 682,152.50
03 8-inch Class 250 PVC Yelomine-CL	330 LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 9,471.00	\$ 31.04	\$ 10,243.20
04 8-inch Class 350 DIP water line	400 LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 34.92	\$ 13,968.00
05 6-inch Class 200 PVC water line	45,380 LF	\$ 6.05	\$ 274,549.00	\$ 6.91	\$ 313,575.80	\$ 10.70	\$ 485,566.00	\$ 13.58	\$ 616,260.40
06 6-inch Class 250 PVC water line	3,410 LF	\$ 7.69	\$ 26,222.90	\$ 8.60	\$ 29,326.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 39,897.00	\$ 16.49	\$ 56,230.90
07 4-inch Class 200 PVC water line	330 LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 3,201.00	\$ 13.58	\$ 4,481.40
08 Final Cleanup	144,533 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 289,066.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 304,964.63	\$ 2.00	\$ 289,066.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 289,066.00
09 Steel, cased road bore; 16"cs/8"cr	460 LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 65,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 174.60	\$ 80,316.00
10 Steel, cased road bore; 10"cs/6"cr	230 LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 155.20	\$ 35,696.00
11 Steel, cased road bore; 8"cs/4"cr	90 LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 145.50	\$ 13,095.00
12 Uncased driveway bore	596 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 59.10	\$ 35,223.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 58.20	\$ 34,687.20
13 Cased, Open Cut Road Xing; 16"cs/8"cr	60 LF	\$ 56.35	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 84.40	\$ 5,064.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 135.80	\$ 8,148.00
14 Open Cut, Uncased Pavement Repair	101 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 4,484.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 2,939.10
15 Wide Stream Crossing: 16" casing	280 LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 106.70	\$ 29,876.00
16 Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing; all sizes	425 LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 27.16	\$ 11,543.00
17 8"x8" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1 EA	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 4,009.00	\$ 4,009.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00
18 6"x6" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1 EA	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 2,716.00
19 4"x4" tapping sleeve, valve & box	2 EA	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 2,954.00	\$ 5,908.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00
20 8" Gate Valve & Box	49 EA	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 61,103.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 82,712.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 47,530.00
21 6" Gate Valve and box	27 EA	\$ 915.00	\$ 24,705.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 34,182.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 824.50	\$ 22,261.50
22 4" Gate Valve and box	15 EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 630.50	\$ 9,457.50
23 3" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 582.00
24 8" EZ Valve Insertion & Box	1 EA	\$ 4,303.00	\$ 4,303.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,723.00	\$ 5,723.00
25 Large Flush Hydrant + 8" Valve	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,903.00	\$ 3,903.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,298.00	\$ 3,298.00
26 Large Flush Hydrant + 6" Valve	2 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,298.00	\$ 6,596.00
27 Large Flush Hydrant + 4" Valve	29 EA	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 93,525.00	\$ 3,482.00	\$ 100,978.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 61,886.00
28 Terminate/Reinstall Flush + 6" Valve	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 1,455.00
29 Connect to Existing 8" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 1,455.00
30 Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 2,910.00
31 Connect to Existing 4" Waterline	14 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 20,370.00
32 Connect to Existing 3" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 3,880.00
33 Connect to Existing 2" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00
34 Air Release Valve	14 EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 22,162.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 16,296.00
35 Plug & Cap Existing 4" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00
36 Plug & Cap Existing 3" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 5,432.00
37 Reconnect 3/4" Service; near side	130 EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 54,860.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 824.50	\$ 107,185.00
38 Reconnect 3/4" Service; far side	156 EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 107,016.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 241,800.00	\$ 955.45	\$ 149,050.20
39 Relocate & Reconnect Meter Service	24 EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 15,192.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 824.50	\$ 19,788.00
40 Reconnect 2" Service; far side	1 EA	\$ 743.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00
41 Relocate & Reconnect Mainline PRV	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 824.50	\$ 824.50
Total Amount of Bid			\$ 1,944,533.40		\$ 2,295,427.93		\$ 2,994,915.00		\$ 3,977,083.60
No. SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01 Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 10.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 38.80
A02 No. 57 Aggregate Refill	1 Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 26.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 38.80
A03 Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1 CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 121.25	\$ 121.25
A04 Relocate & Reconnect; near with old parts	1 EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1,164.00
A05 New Meter Service; near side	1 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 1,455.00
A06 New Meter Service; far side	1 EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00
A07 4" EZ Valve Insertion & Box	1 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,802.00	\$ 5,802.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 4,365.00
A08 6" EZ Valve Insertion & Box	1 EA	\$ 4,303.00	\$ 4,303.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,335.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
Christian County Water District
1960 Dawson Springs Road
Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42241
(270) 886-3696